

Date 07/09/02

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

PAGE: 14

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF THE THREE LOW BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 07/09/02

PROPOSAL: 20020709006

STATE PROJECT(S): 1032-05-76
1032-08-70LOCATION 30/KENOSHA COUNTY
STATE LINE - MILWAUKEE RD, EAST WEST FREEWAY
I 94
KENOSHA COUNTY

TYPE OF WORK:

BIDDER NO 1: JAMES CAPE & SONS CO.

BIDDER NO 2: THE ZIGNEGO COMPANIES

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 1		BIDDER NO 2		BIDDER NO 3	
				UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT
				BID PRICE		BID PRICE		BID PRICE	
20101	CLEARING	40M	43.300	175.000	7577.50	175.000	7577.50	0.000	0.00
20102	CLEARING	25MM	703.000	8.000	5624.00	8.000	5624.00	0.000	0.00
20104	GRUBBING	40M	43.300	125.000	5412.50	125.000	5412.50	0.000	0.00
20105	GRUBBING	25MM	703.000	2.000	1406.00	2.000	1406.00	0.000	0.00
20301	REMOVING OLD CULVERT, STATION 10+157.5"C"	LS	1.000	1200.000	1200.00	1000.000	1000.00	0.000	0.00
20351	REMOVING OLD BRIDGE, STATION 0+988.54"A"	LS	1.000	50000.000	50000.00	50000.000	50000.00	0.000	0.00
20401	REMOVING PAVEMENT	M2	13580.000	3.800	51604.00	2.600	35308.00	0.000	0.00
20403	REMOVING CURB	M	29.000	10.300	298.70	6.000	174.00	0.000	0.00
20405	REMOVING CURB AND GUTTER	M	162.000	11.500	1863.00	5.500	891.00	0.000	0.00
20408	REMOVING MASONRY	M3	10.600	140.000	1484.00	13.000	137.80	0.000	0.00
20411	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	M	931.000	3.500	3258.50	3.500	3258.50	0.000	0.00
20412	REMOVING FENCE	M	2974.000	2.600	7732.40	2.600	7732.40	0.000	0.00
20416	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	6.000	300.000	1800.00	200.000	1200.00	0.000	0.00
20417	REMOVING SEPTIC TANKS	EACH	2.000	2200.000	4400.00	1200.000	2400.00	0.000	0.00
20423	REMOVING CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING	M2	1100.000	3.300	3630.00	12.000	13200.00	0.000	0.00
20424	REMOVING MARKER POSTS	EACH	18.000	15.000	270.00	15.000	270.00	0.000	0.00
20460	REMOVING BUILDING, STATION 3+720"F", RT.	LS	1.000	16640.000	16640.00	3500.000	3500.00	0.000	0.00
20461	REMOVING BUILDING, STATION 0+370"J", LT.	LS	1.000	15700.000	15700.00	2500.000	2500.00	0.000	0.00
20462	REMOVING BUILDING, STATION 6+940"I", RT.	LS	1.000	2500.000	2500.00	3500.000	3500.00	0.000	0.00
20483	ABANDONING WELLS	EACH	2.000	1200.000	2400.00	1750.000	3500.00	0.000	0.00
20494	ABANDONING CULVERT PIPES	EACH	1.000	350.000	350.00	300.000	300.00	0.000	0.00
20501	COMMON EXCAVATION	M3	99947.000	2.900	289846.30	3.130	312834.11	0.000	0.00
20610	EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES, BRI B-30-30	LS	1.000	9500.000	9500.00	9500.000	9500.00	0.000	0.00
20620	EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES, CUL STATION 10+162"C"	LS	1.000	4000.000	4000.00	4000.000	4000.00	0.000	0.00

Date 07/09/02

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

PAGE: 15

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF THE THREE LOW BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 07/09/02

PROPOSAL: 20020709006

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BIDDER NO 1			BIDDER NO 2			BIDDER NO 3		
			ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
20801	BORROW EXCAVATION	M3	83209.000	4.500	374440.50	4.610	383593.49	0.000	0.00		
20901	GRANULAR BACKFILL	M3	482.900	20.440	9870.48	16.600	8016.14	0.000	0.00		
21001	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	M3	627.000	44.000	27588.00	24.000	15048.00	0.000	0.00		
21111	PREP OF FOUNDATION FOR CONCRET	LS	1.000	2000.000	2000.00	2500.000	2500.00	0.000	0.00		
21302	FINISHING ROADWAY, PROJECT	LS	1.000	10000.000	10000.00	1000.000	1000.00	0.000	0.00		
	1032-05-76										
21303	FINISHING ROADWAY, PROJECT	LS	1.000	6500.000	6500.00	1000.000	1000.00	0.000	0.00		
	1032-08-70										
30404	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	MG	63386.000	9.820	622450.52	10.750	681399.50	0.000	0.00		
30420	CABC, OPEN GRADED NUMBER 2	MG	5401.000	13.750	74263.75	14.250	76964.25	0.000	0.00		
30422	ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, BASE COURS	MG	9500.000	11.400	108300.00	11.400	108300.00	0.000	0.00		
30424	SALVAGED ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, B	MG	3006.000	10.800	32464.80	10.750	32314.50	0.000	0.00		
30425	BREAKER RUN STONE	M3	7991.000	24.300	194181.30	12.100	96691.10	0.000	0.00		
40204	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL FOR TACK CO	L	5093.000	0.220	1120.46	0.220	1120.46	0.000	0.00		
40301	QMP, ASPHALTIC MIXTURE	MG	16047.000	0.400	6418.80	0.400	6418.80	0.000	0.00		
40501	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL FOR PLANT M	MG	346.000	215.000	74390.00	215.000	74390.00	0.000	0.00		
40721	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, T	MG	2777.000	24.350	67619.95	24.350	67619.95	0.000	0.00		
40722	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, T	MG	8729.000	19.450	169779.05	19.450	169779.05	0.000	0.00		
40726	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, T	MG	4541.000	23.450	106486.45	23.450	106486.45	0.000	0.00		
40728	DENSITY INCENTIVE, ASPHALTIC C	DOL	11540.000	1.000	11540.00	1.000	11540.00	0.000	0.00		
41510	CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 250 MM	M2	16743.000	30.000	502290.00	35.600	596050.80	0.000	0.00		
41511	CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 275 MM	M2	9175.000	30.670	281397.25	38.000	348650.00	0.000	0.00		
41551	CONTINUOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	625.000	25.000	15625.00	31.000	19375.00	0.000	0.00		
41620	CONCRETE SURFACE DRAINS	M3	12.500	600.000	7500.00	1000.000	12500.00	0.000	0.00		
41621	CONCRETE PAVEMENT APPROACH SLA	M2	146.000	98.000	14308.00	130.000	18980.00	0.000	0.00		
41653	PAVEMENT TIES	EACH	3237.000	6.750	21849.75	6.000	19422.00	0.000	0.00		
41654	DOWEL BARS	EACH	18.000	12.000	216.00	20.000	360.00	0.000	0.00		
50201	CONCRETE MASONRY, BRIDGES	M3	667.000	270.000	180090.00	270.000	180090.00	0.000	0.00		
50232	EXPANSION DEVICE, STRUCTURE	LS	1.000	7500.000	7500.00	7500.000	7500.00	0.000	0.00		
	B-30-30										
50251	CONC MAS ANCHORS, TYPE L, NO.	EACH	18.000	45.000	810.00	45.000	810.00	0.000	0.00		
50265	PROTECTIVE SURFACE TREATMENT	M2	1190.000	2.750	3272.50	2.750	3272.50	0.000	0.00		
50401	CONCRETE MASONRY, CULVERTS	M3	11.000	800.000	8800.00	800.000	8800.00	0.000	0.00		
50405	CONCRETE MASONRY, RETAINING WA	M3	5.200	1079.000	5610.80	600.000	3120.00	0.000	0.00		
50409	CONCRETE MASONRY, ENDWALLS	M3	10.700	552.000	5906.40	552.000	5906.40	0.000	0.00		
50504	HIGH STRENGTH BAR STEEL REINF.	KG	6645.000	1.000	6645.00	1.000	6645.00	0.000	0.00		
50505	HIGH STRENGTH BAR STEEL REINF.	KG	772.000	1.000	772.00	1.000	772.00	0.000	0.00		
50511	COATED HIGH STR BAR STL REINF,	KG	36790.000	1.250	45987.50	1.250	45987.50	0.000	0.00		
50601	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL	KG	9850.000	3.200	31520.00	3.200	31520.00	0.000	0.00		

Date 07/09/02

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

PAGE: 16

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF THE THREE LOW BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 07/09/02

PROPOSAL: 20020709006

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 1		BIDDER NO 2		BIDDER NO 3	
				UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT
				BID PRICE		BID PRICE		BID PRICE	
50606	HIGH STRENGTH STRUCTURAL STEEL	KG	148100.000	3.000	444300.00	3.000	444300.00	0.000	0.00
50627	LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARING	EACH	8.000	900.000	7200.00	900.000	7200.00	0.000	0.00
50632	WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS,	EACH	1328.000	2.500	3320.00	2.500	3320.00	0.000	0.00
50634	WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS,	EACH	1328.000	2.500	3320.00	2.500	3320.00	0.000	0.00
51121	STL PILE DEL & DRIVEN, HP 250M	M	840.000	55.000	46200.00	55.000	46200.00	0.000	0.00
51210	TEMPORARY STEEL SHEET PILING	M2	180.000	85.000	15300.00	85.000	15300.00	0.000	0.00
51605	RUBBERIZED MEMBRANE WATERPROOF	M2	37.000	15.000	555.00	15.000	555.00	0.000	0.00
51706	PAINTING, EPOXY SYSTEM, STRUCT	LS	1.000	12695.000	12695.00	12695.000	12695.00	0.000	0.00
	B-30-30								
51801	MORTAR RUBBLE MASONRY	M3	8.500	100.000	850.00	1000.000	8500.00	0.000	0.00
52105	CORRUGATED STEEL CULVERT PIPE, M		71.000	95.000	6745.00	60.000	4260.00	0.000	0.00
52147	STL APRON ENDWL FOR CLVRT PIPE	EACH	2.000	100.000	200.00	80.000	160.00	0.000	0.00
52149	STL APRON ENDWL FOR CLVRT PIPE	EACH	12.000	125.000	1500.00	110.000	1320.00	0.000	0.00
52202	RCCP, CL III, 375 MM	M	14.000	98.500	1379.00	99.000	1386.00	0.000	0.00
52203	RCCP, CL III, 450 MM	M	13.000	110.000	1430.00	107.000	1391.00	0.000	0.00
52205	RCCP, CL III, 600 MM	M	91.000	140.000	12740.00	125.000	11375.00	0.000	0.00
52207	RCCP, CL III, 750 MM	M	51.000	180.000	9180.00	165.000	8415.00	0.000	0.00
52212	RCCP, CL III, 1350 MM	M	54.000	490.000	26460.00	330.000	17820.00	0.000	0.00
52260	RCCP, APRON ENDWALLS, 300 MM	EACH	4.000	340.000	1360.00	305.000	1220.00	0.000	0.00
52261	RCCP, APRON ENDWALLS, 375 MM	EACH	4.000	369.000	1476.00	340.000	1360.00	0.000	0.00
52262	RCCP, APRON ENDWALLS, 450 MM	EACH	1.000	427.000	427.00	350.000	350.00	0.000	0.00
52263	RCCP, APRON ENDWALLS, 525 MM	EACH	1.000	490.000	490.00	375.000	375.00	0.000	0.00
52264	RCCP, APRON ENDWALLS, 600 MM	EACH	8.000	570.000	4560.00	415.000	3320.00	0.000	0.00
52266	RCCP, APRON ENDWALLS, 750 MM	EACH	5.000	635.000	3175.00	490.000	2450.00	0.000	0.00
52268	RCCP, APRON ENDWALLS, 1050 MM	EACH	1.000	1135.000	1135.00	825.000	825.00	0.000	0.00
60123	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 750	M	1110.000	27.960	31035.60	31.000	34410.00	0.000	0.00
60133	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 750	M	315.000	33.950	10694.25	38.000	11970.00	0.000	0.00
60170	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 900	M	136.000	42.200	5739.20	55.000	7480.00	0.000	0.00
60204	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 100 MM	M2	497.000	27.000	13419.00	35.000	17395.00	0.000	0.00
60206	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 150 MM	M2	88.000	32.000	2816.00	45.000	3960.00	0.000	0.00
60224	CONCRETE SAFETY ISLANDS	M2	53.000	54.000	2862.00	78.000	4134.00	0.000	0.00
60302	CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE FACED	M	903.000	81.720	73793.16	78.000	70434.00	0.000	0.00
60304	CONCRETE BARRIER, TRANSITION S	M	33.000	150.000	4950.00	128.000	4224.00	0.000	0.00
60305	TEMP PRECAST CONC BARR, CONTR	M	579.000	15.000	8685.00	15.000	8685.00	0.000	0.00
60308	TEMP PRECAST CONC BARR, CONTR	M	579.000	6.000	3474.00	6.000	3474.00	0.000	0.00
60405	SLOPE PAVING, CRUSHED AGGREGAT	M2	167.000	30.000	5010.00	30.000	5010.00	0.000	0.00
60601	RIPRAP	M3	186.000	65.000	12090.00	65.000	12090.00	0.000	0.00
60825	REINF CONC PIPE, CLASS III, SS	M	216.700	88.000	19069.60	108.000	23403.60	0.000	0.00
60826	REINF CONC PIPE, CLASS III, SS	M	81.100	95.000	7704.50	109.000	8839.90	0.000	0.00

Date 07/09/02

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

PAGE: 17

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF THE THREE LOW BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 07/09/02

PROPOSAL: 20020709006

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BIDDER NO 1			BIDDER NO 2			BIDDER NO 3		
			ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
60828	REINF CONC PIPE, CLASS III, SS M		114.500	118.000	13511.00	129.000	14770.50	0.000	0.00		
60829	REINF CONC PIPE, CLASS III, SS M		19.000	150.000	2850.00	140.000	2660.00	0.000	0.00		
60834	REINF CONC PIPE, CLASS III, SS M		126.500	340.000	43010.00	238.000	30107.00	0.000	0.00		
60835	REINF CONC PIPE, CLASS III, SS M		327.900	430.000	140997.00	294.000	96402.60	0.000	0.00		
61102	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 2	EACH	2.000	1000.000	2000.00	2180.000	4360.00	0.000	0.00		
61110	MANHOLES, TYPE 1	EACH	7.000	1170.000	8190.00	1305.000	9135.00	0.000	0.00		
61112	MANHOLES, TYPE 3	EACH	2.000	2570.000	5140.00	3056.000	6112.00	0.000	0.00		
61122	INLETS, TYPE 3	EACH	3.000	890.000	2670.00	888.000	2664.00	0.000	0.00		
61124	INLETS, TYPE 9	EACH	1.000	1400.000	1400.00	1492.000	1492.00	0.000	0.00		
61125	INLETS, TYPE 10	EACH	3.000	1275.000	3825.00	1731.000	5193.00	0.000	0.00		
61126	INLETS, TYPE 11	EACH	2.000	1400.000	2800.00	2010.000	4020.00	0.000	0.00		
61151	MANHOLE COVERS, TYPE J	EACH	4.000	255.000	1020.00	265.000	1060.00	0.000	0.00		
61163	INLET COVERS, TYPE C	EACH	5.000	257.000	1285.00	275.000	1375.00	0.000	0.00		
61167	INLET COVERS, TYPE H	EACH	5.000	342.000	1710.00	335.000	1675.00	0.000	0.00		
61170	INLET COVERS, TYPE MS	EACH	24.000	262.000	6288.00	265.000	6360.00	0.000	0.00		
61201	PIPE UNDERDRAIN, 150 MM	M	4682.000	6.890	32258.98	6.890	32258.98	0.000	0.00		
61211	PIPE UNDERDRAIN, UNPERFORATED, M		411.000	25.430	10451.73	25.430	10451.73	0.000	0.00		
61214	PIPE UNDERDRAIN, UNPERFORATED, M		6.000	30.000	180.00	50.000	300.00	0.000	0.00		
61221	PIPE UNDERDRAIN, DRAIN TILE, 1 M		10.000	30.000	300.00	100.000	1000.00	0.000	0.00		
61223	PIPE UNDERDRAIN, DRAIN TILE, 2 M		10.000	30.000	300.00	100.000	1000.00	0.000	0.00		
61224	PIPE UNDERDRAIN, DRAIN TILE, 2 M		10.000	30.000	300.00	100.000	1000.00	0.000	0.00		
61251	DRAIN TILE EXPLORATION	M	40.000	45.000	1800.00	100.000	4000.00	0.000	0.00		
61254	REINF CONC ENDWALLS FOR UNDERDRAIN	EACH	42.000	96.000	4032.00	96.000	4032.00	0.000	0.00		
61407	STEEL THERIE BEAM STRUCTURE APP	M	90.000	105.000	9450.00	105.000	9450.00	0.000	0.00		
61408	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD, CLASS M		591.000	34.500	20389.50	34.500	20389.50	0.000	0.00		
61409	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD, CLASS M		36.000	29.500	1062.00	29.500	1062.00	0.000	0.00		
61410	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD, CLASS M		4.000	45.000	180.00	45.000	180.00	0.000	0.00		
61422	MARKER POSTS FOR RIGHT OF WAY	EACH	11.000	48.000	528.00	48.000	528.00	0.000	0.00		
61423	IMPACT ATTENUATORS	EACH	1.000	6000.000	6000.00	6000.000	6000.00	0.000	0.00		
61433	ANCHOR ASSEMB FOR STEEL PLATE	EACH	8.000	110.000	880.00	110.000	880.00	0.000	0.00		
61435	STL PLT BM GRD, ENRGY ABSORB T	EACH	13.000	1950.000	25350.00	1950.000	25350.00	0.000	0.00		
61601	WOVEN WIRE FENCE	M	2540.000	7.550	19177.00	7.550	19177.00	0.000	0.00		
61910	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	243000.000	243000.00	575000.000	575000.00	0.000	0.00		
62001	CONCRETE CORRUGATED MEDIAN	M2	3470.000	36.120	125336.40	42.000	145740.00	0.000	0.00		
62101	LANDMARK REFERENCE MONUMENTS	EACH	15.000	90.000	1350.00	90.000	1350.00	0.000	0.00		
62203	ASPHALTIC FLUMES	M2	96.000	26.650	2558.40	26.650	2558.40	0.000	0.00		
62501	TOPSOIL	M2	100.000	5.750	575.00	3.100	310.00	0.000	0.00		
62502	TOPSOIL	M3	20.000	25.000	500.00	25.000	500.00	0.000	0.00		
62505	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	M2	101302.000	0.780	79015.56	0.550	55716.10	0.000	0.00		

Date 07/09/02
CERTIFIED BY-

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

PAGE: 18

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF THE THREE LOW BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 07/09/02

PROPOSAL: 20020709006

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BIDDER NO 1			BIDDER NO 2			BIDDER NO 3		
			ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
62702	MULCHING	M2	101302.000	0.100	10130.20	0.100	10130.20	0.000	0.00		
62815	SILT FENCE, DELIVERED	M	3685.000	3.000	11055.00	3.000	11055.00	0.000	0.00		
62816	SILT FENCE, INSTALLED	M	3685.000	3.000	11055.00	3.000	11055.00	0.000	0.00		
62817	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	M	370.000	0.100	37.00	0.100	37.00	0.000	0.00		
62819	MOBILIZATIONS, EROSION CONTROL	EACH	11.000	100.000	1100.00	100.000	1100.00	0.000	0.00		
62820	CLEANING SEDIMENT BASINS	M3	1360.000	9.700	13192.00	4.000	5440.00	0.000	0.00		
62821	MOBILIZATIONS, EMERGENCY EROSI	EACH	20.000	125.000	2500.00	125.000	2500.00	0.000	0.00		
62824	EROSION MAT, DELIVERED, CLASS	M2	11030.000	0.540	5956.20	0.540	5956.20	0.000	0.00		
62825	EROSION MAT, INSTALLED, CLASS	M2	11030.000	0.700	7721.00	0.700	7721.00	0.000	0.00		
62832	EROSION MAT, DELIVERED, CLASS	M2	8430.000	0.950	8008.50	0.950	8008.50	0.000	0.00		
62833	EROSION MAT, INSTALLED, CLASS	M2	8430.000	0.700	5901.00	0.700	5901.00	0.000	0.00		
62866	SOIL STABILIZER, TYPE B	HA	2.000	925.000	1850.00	925.000	1850.00	0.000	0.00		
62870	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A	EACH	11.000	60.000	660.00	60.000	660.00	0.000	0.00		
62871	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	EACH	7.000	40.000	280.00	40.000	280.00	0.000	0.00		
62872	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C	EACH	7.000	40.000	280.00	40.000	280.00	0.000	0.00		
62875	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS, DELIVE	M	405.000	13.250	5366.25	13.250	5366.25	0.000	0.00		
62876	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS, INSTAL	M	405.000	13.250	5366.25	13.250	5366.25	0.000	0.00		
62880	CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECKS	EACH	15.000	50.000	750.00	50.000	750.00	0.000	0.00		
62905	FERTILIZER, TYPE B	KG	4280.000	0.600	2568.00	0.600	2568.00	0.000	0.00		
63003	SEEDING, TEMPORARY	KG	1713.000	4.000	6852.00	4.000	6852.00	0.000	0.00		
63010	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 30	KG	1529.000	7.600	11620.40	7.600	11620.40	0.000	0.00		
63103	WATERING SODDED AREAS	KL	123.000	7.000	861.00	7.000	861.00	0.000	0.00		
63111	EROSION CONTROL SOD	M2	1230.000	2.650	3259.50	2.650	3259.50	0.000	0.00		
63201	TREES, AMERICAN ARBORVITAE, 1.5M HT.,	EACH	11.000	180.000	1980.00	180.000	1980.00	0.000	0.00		
63202	TREES, MALUS PRAIRIFIRE, 50MM CAL., B	EACH	1.000	385.000	385.00	385.000	385.00	0.000	0.00		
63261	SHRUBS, AMERICAN CRANBERRYBUSH VIRBURN HT., B&B	EACH	3.000	75.000	225.00	75.000	225.00	0.000	0.00		
63262	SHRUBS, SEA GREEN JUNIPER, 455MM HT.,	EACH	13.000	48.000	624.00	48.000	624.00	0.000	0.00		
63263	SHRUBS, MANNEY JUNIPER, 455MM HT., B&B	EACH	3.000	48.000	144.00	48.000	144.00	0.000	0.00		
63264	SHRUBS, VIBURNUM TRILOBUM WENTWORTH, 7 CG	EACH	3.000	48.000	144.00	48.000	144.00	0.000	0.00		
63265	SHRUBS, SPIRAEA X BUMALDA GOLDMOUND, 4 CG	EACH	37.000	45.000	1665.00	45.000	1665.00	0.000	0.00		

Date 07/09/02

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

PAGE: 19

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF THE THREE LOW BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 07/09/02

PROPOSAL: 20020709006

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 1		BIDDER NO 2		BIDDER NO 3	
				UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
63266	SHRUBS, POTENTILLA FRUTICOSA GOLDFINGE HT., CG	EACH	18.000	45.000	810.00	45.000	810.00	0.000	0.00
63267	SHRUBS, BERBERIS THUNBERGII VAR ARTOPU CRIMSON PYGMY, 380MM HT., CG	EACH	23.000	48.000	1104.00	48.000	1104.00	0.000	0.00
63268	SHRUBS, JUNIPPERUS SABINA BROADMOOR, 4 SPREAD, CG	EACH	24.000	48.000	1152.00	48.000	1152.00	0.000	0.00
63269	SHRUBS, TAXUS X MEDIA TAUNTONII, 460MM CG	EACH	58.000	115.000	6670.00	115.000	6670.00	0.000	0.00
63270	SHRUBS, TAXUS X MEDIA HICKSII, 900MM H	EACH	1.000	110.000	110.00	110.000	110.00	0.000	0.00
63301	DELINEATOR POSTS	EACH	93.000	12.000	1116.00	18.000	1674.00	0.000	0.00
63305	DELINEATORS	EACH	187.000	4.000	748.00	3.000	561.00	0.000	0.00
63310	DELINEATOR BRACKETS	EACH	36.000	12.000	432.00	9.000	324.00	0.000	0.00
63411	WOOD POSTS, 100 X 150 MM X 4.3	EACH	38.000	52.000	1976.00	52.000	1976.00	0.000	0.00
63412	WOOD POSTS, 100 X 150 MM X 4.9	EACH	9.000	58.000	522.00	58.000	522.00	0.000	0.00
63413	WOOD POSTS, 100 X 150 MM X 5.5	EACH	21.000	65.000	1365.00	65.000	1365.00	0.000	0.00
63414	WOOD POSTS, 100 X 150 MM X 6.1	EACH	3.000	75.000	225.00	75.000	225.00	0.000	0.00
63502	HIGH-STRENGTH STRUCT STEEL, SI	KG	2634.000	4.500	11853.00	4.500	11853.00	0.000	0.00
63601	CONCRETE MASONRY, SIGN SUPPORT	M3	35.700	610.000	21777.00	610.000	21777.00	0.000	0.00
63610	HIGH-STRNGTH BAR STL REINF, SI	KG	1708.600	4.500	7688.70	4.500	7688.70	0.000	0.00
63701	SIGNS, TYPE I	M2	107.160	187.750	20119.29	187.750	20119.29	0.000	0.00
63702	SIGNS, TYPE II, REFLECTIVE	M2	39.590	160.000	6334.40	160.000	6334.40	0.000	0.00
63821	MOVING SIGNS, TYPE I	EACH	6.000	350.000	2100.00	350.000	2100.00	0.000	0.00
63822	MOVING SIGNS, TYPE II	EACH	18.000	50.000	900.00	50.000	900.00	0.000	0.00
63826	REMOVING SIGNS, TYPE I	EACH	11.000	150.000	1650.00	150.000	1650.00	0.000	0.00
63827	REMOVING SIGNS, TYPE II	EACH	100.000	25.000	2500.00	25.000	2500.00	0.000	0.00
63830	REMOVING SMALL SIGN SUPPORTS	EACH	86.000	25.000	2150.00	25.000	2150.00	0.000	0.00
63831	REMOVING STRUCTURAL STEEL SIGN	EACH	20.000	350.000	7000.00	350.000	7000.00	0.000	0.00
63840	MOVING SMALL SIGN SUPPORTS	EACH	5.000	40.000	200.00	40.000	200.00	0.000	0.00
64112	SIGN BRIDGE, CANTILEVERED, STR S-30-14	LS	1.000	18500.000	18500.00	18500.000	18500.00	0.000	0.00
64113	SIGN BRIDGE, CANTILEVERED, STR S-30-15	LS	1.000	18500.000	18500.00	18500.000	18500.00	0.000	0.00
64166	SIGN BRIDGE, STRUCTURE S-30-13	LS	1.000	43943.000	43943.00	43943.000	43943.00	0.000	0.00

Date 07/09/02

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

PAGE: 20

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF THE THREE LOW BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 07/09/02

PROPOSAL: 20020709006

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 1		BIDDER NO 2		BIDDER NO 3	
				UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT
				BID PRICE		BID PRICE		BID PRICE	
64301	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.000	38500.000	38500.00	38500.000	38500.00	0.000	0.00
64310	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ARROW BOARDS	DAYS	185.000	20.000	3700.00	20.000	3700.00	0.000	0.00
64313	TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUMS	DAYS	23000.000	0.400	9200.00	0.400	9200.00	0.000	0.00
64317	TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADES, T	DAYS	1460.000	0.400	584.00	0.400	584.00	0.000	0.00
64318	TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADES, T	DAYS	5173.000	0.700	3621.10	0.700	3621.10	0.000	0.00
64321	TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT	DAYS	11500.000	0.200	2300.00	0.200	2300.00	0.000	0.00
64323	TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT	DAYS	1050.000	0.250	262.50	0.250	262.50	0.000	0.00
64326	TRAFFIC CONTROL, SIGNS	DAYS	12216.000	0.400	4886.40	0.400	4886.40	0.000	0.00
64334	TRAFFIC CONTROL, DETOUR	LS	1.000	4000.000	4000.00	4000.000	4000.00	0.000	0.00
64343	TRAFFIC CONTROL, DETOUR, SIGNS	DAYS	11786.000	0.100	1178.60	0.100	1178.60	0.000	0.00
64503	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE DF	M2	7923.000	1.810	14340.63	1.810	14340.63	0.000	0.00
64505	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE R	M2	632.000	3.500	2212.00	3.500	2212.00	0.000	0.00
64602	PAVEMENT MARKING, 100 MM, EPOX	M	17375.000	0.900	15637.50	0.900	15637.50	0.000	0.00
64618	PVMT MRKNG, CHANNELIZING, 200	M	2770.000	1.900	5263.00	1.900	5263.00	0.000	0.00
64635	PAVEMENT MARKING, RAISED MARKE	EACH	59.000	40.000	2360.00	48.000	2832.00	0.000	0.00
64636	LOCATING NO-PASSING ZONES	KM	2.570	360.000	925.20	360.000	925.20	0.000	0.00
64642	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	M	120.000	2.000	240.00	2.000	240.00	0.000	0.00
64774	PVMT MRKNG, DIAGONAL, 600 MM,	M	45.000	20.000	900.00	20.000	900.00	0.000	0.00
64786	PAVEMENT MARKING, PARKING STAL	M	975.000	6.000	5850.00	6.000	5850.00	0.000	0.00
64904	TEMP PVMT MRKG, 100 MM, REMOVA	M	480.000	3.500	1680.00	3.500	1680.00	0.000	0.00
65040	CONSTRUCTION STAKING, STORM SE	EACH	32.000	75.000	2400.00	150.000	4800.00	0.000	0.00
65045	CONSTRUCTION STAKING, SUBGRADE	M	4044.000	1.260	5095.44	1.500	6066.00	0.000	0.00
65050	CONSTRUCTION STAKING, CABG	M	3918.000	1.480	5798.64	1.500	5877.00	0.000	0.00
65055	CONSTRUCTION STAKING, CURB, GU	M	422.000	2.500	1055.00	2.000	844.00	0.000	0.00
65060	CONSTRUCTION STAKING, PIPE CUL	EACH	12.000	150.000	1800.00	100.000	1200.00	0.000	0.00
65070	CONSTRUCTION STAKING, CONCRETE	M	4044.000	2.500	10110.00	2.500	10110.00	0.000	0.00
65075	CONSTRUCTION STAKING, CONCRETE	M	800.000	2.500	2000.00	2.500	2000.00	0.000	0.00
65085	CONSTRUCTION STAKING, ELECTRIC	LS	1.000	2400.000	2400.00	1200.000	1200.00	0.000	0.00
	1032-08-70								
65219	NONMETALLIC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE	M	1439.000	16.130	23211.07	14.440	20779.16	0.000	0.00
65221	NONMETALLIC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE	M	443.000	18.450	8173.35	18.040	7991.72	0.000	0.00
65306	PULL BOXES, STEEL, 600 X 900	M EACH	5.000	416.150	2080.75	410.000	2050.00	0.000	0.00
65404	CONCRETE BASES, TYPE 7	EACH	1.000	350.000	350.00	775.000	775.00	0.000	0.00
65405	CONCRETE BASES, TYPE 8	EACH	26.000	458.000	11908.00	775.000	20150.00	0.000	0.00
65418	CONCRETE CONTROL CABINET BASES	EACH	1.000	550.000	550.00	650.000	650.00	0.000	0.00
65432	TRNSFRMR BASE BRKAWAY 375-425M	EACH	25.000	331.370	8284.25	282.000	7050.00	0.000	0.00
65507	CABLE IN DUCT, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO	M	333.000	12.000	3996.00	12.500	4162.50	0.000	0.00
65566	ELECTRICAL WIRE, LIGHTING, NO.	M	1596.000	1.380	2202.48	0.900	1436.40	0.000	0.00
65567	ELECTRICAL WIRE, LIGHTING, NO.	M	1767.000	1.590	2809.53	1.050	1855.35	0.000	0.00

Date 07/09/02

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

PAGE: 21

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF THE THREE LOW BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 07/09/02

PROPOSAL: 20020709006

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 1		BIDDER NO 2		BIDDER NO 3	
				UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
65568	ELECTRICAL WIRE, LIGHTING, NO. M		3963.000	1.710	6776.73	1.480	5865.24	0.000	0.00
65569	ELECTRICAL WIRE, LIGHTING, NO. M		383.000	1.970	754.51	1.650	631.95	0.000	0.00
65570	ELECTRICAL WIRE, LIGHTING, NO. M		1659.000	2.310	3832.29	2.130	3533.67	0.000	0.00
65572	ELECTRICAL WIRE, LIGHTING, NO. M		6.000	4.230	25.38	4.600	27.60	0.000	0.00
65645	ELEC SERV MAIN LUGS ONLY METER LS		1.000	952.380	952.38	600.000	600.00	0.000	0.00
	HL-30-PS								
65707	POLES, TYPE 7	EACH	1.000	1374.170	1374.17	1317.000	1317.00	0.000	0.00
65711	POLES, TYPE A	EACH	14.000	1535.020	21490.28	1465.000	20510.00	0.000	0.00
65713	POLES, TYPE E	EACH	12.000	1936.510	23238.12	1835.000	22020.00	0.000	0.00
65928	LUMINAIRE ARMS, SINGLE MEMBER, EACH		3.000	107.200	321.60	126.000	378.00	0.000	0.00
65930	LUMINAIRE ARMS, SINGLE MEMBER, EACH		14.000	155.390	2175.46	161.000	2254.00	0.000	0.00
65938	LUMNR ARMS TRUSS TYP, 150 MM C	EACH	11.000	431.430	4745.73	418.000	4598.00	0.000	0.00
66501	SAWING EXISTING PAVEMENT	M	2010.000	1.770	3557.70	1.770	3557.70	0.000	0.00
66502	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FULL	M	2081.000	4.400	9156.40	4.400	9156.40	0.000	0.00
90001	MISC	M	52.000	530.000	27560.00	800.000	41600.00	0.000	0.00
	90001A REINFORCED CONCRETE CUL								
	ARCH, CLASS IV, 1300 MM X 795								
90001	MISC	M	1985.000	1.190	2362.15	0.300	595.50	0.000	0.00
	90001B REMOVING CABLES & ABAND								
	CONDUIT								
90001	MISC	M	91.900	45.000	4135.50	25.000	2297.50	0.000	0.00
	90001C REMOVING CONCRETE BARRI								
90001	MISC	M	33.000	164.000	5412.00	200.000	6600.00	0.000	0.00
	90001D CULVERT PIPE LINER, 450								
90001	MISC	M	74.000	492.000	36408.00	300.000	22200.00	0.000	0.00
	90001E CULVERT PIPE LINER, 105								
90001	MISC	M	122.000	656.000	80032.00	400.000	48800.00	0.000	0.00
	90001F CULVERT PIPE LINER, 120								
90001	MISC	M	948.000	14.400	13651.20	12.730	12068.04	0.000	0.00
	90001G HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLE								
	CONDUIT, 50MM								
90001	MISC	M	200.000	46.950	9390.00	31.160	6232.00	0.000	0.00
	90001H HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLE								
	CONDUIT, 50 MM, DIRECTIONAL BO								
90001	MISC	M	1258.000	10.520	13234.16	3.590	4516.22	0.000	0.00
	90001J 24 COUNT FIBER OPTIC								
	COMMUNICATONS CABLE								
90001	MISC	M	2540.000	5.000	12700.00	1.400	3556.00	0.000	0.00
	90001K CONSTRUCTION STAKING, F								

Date 07/09/02

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

PAGE: 22

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF THE THREE LOW BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 07/09/02

PROPOSAL: 20020709006

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BIDDER NO 1			BIDDER NO 2		BIDDER NO 3	
			ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
90002	MISC	M2	515.000	150.000	77250.00	150.000	77250.00	0.000	0.00
	90002A ARCHITECTURAL SURFACE T								
90002	MISC	M2	1016.000	38.000	38608.00	40.000	40640.00	0.000	0.00
	90002B CONCRETE SHOULDER, 250 CORRUGATIONS								
90002	MISC	M2	260.000	16.000	4160.00	16.000	4160.00	0.000	0.00
	90002C PAVEMENT MARKING, CONCR CORRUGATED MEDIAN, EPOXY								
90002	MISC	M2	817.000	87.000	71079.00	87.000	71079.00	0.000	0.00
	90002D PRECAST PRESTRESSED DEC								
90002	MISC	M2	40.000	300.000	12000.00	300.000	12000.00	0.000	0.00
	90002E TEMPORARY SHORING B-30-								
90003	MISC	M3	40.000	30.000	1200.00	30.000	1200.00	0.000	0.00
	90003A TEMPORARY STONE DITCH C								
90003	MISC	M3	7.000	500.000	3500.00	500.000	3500.00	0.000	0.00
	90003B GROUT								
90003	MISC	M3	3.300	1080.000	3564.00	600.000	1980.00	0.000	0.00
	90003C CONCRETE MASONRY, OUTLE STRUCTURE								
90003	MISC	M3	44.000	48.000	2112.00	48.000	2112.00	0.000	0.00
	90003D CRUSHED RED GRANITE CHI								
90004	MISC	LS	1.000	5000.000	5000.00	1400.000	1400.00	0.000	0.00
	90004A REMOVING EXISTING SIGNA EQUIPMENT								
90004	MISC	LS	1.000	1650000.000	1650000.00	1790000.000	1790000.00	0.000	0.00
	90004B SWEF BUILDING, GENERAL CONSTRUCTION								
90004	MISC	LS	1.000	99950.000	99950.00	124000.000	124000.00	0.000	0.00
	90004C SWEF BUILDING, PLUMBING								
90004	MISC	LS	1.000	193000.000	193000.00	245000.000	245000.00	0.000	0.00
	90004D SWEF BUILDING, HEATING VENTILATING								
90004	MISC	LS	1.000	142171.000	142171.00	132000.000	132000.00	0.000	0.00
	90004E SWEF BUILDING, ELECTRIC								
90004	MISC	LS	1.000	170265.000	170265.00	200000.000	200000.00	0.000	0.00
	90004F STATIC SCALE SYSTEM								
90004	MISC	LS	1.000	375000.000	375000.00	200000.000	200000.00	0.000	0.00
	90004G WEIGH-IN-MOTION RAMP SO SYSTEM								

1,650
DIVAL
Elev
193,
100
142,00

Date 07/09/02

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

PAGE: 23

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF THE THREE LOW BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 07/09/02

PROPOSAL: 20020709006

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 1		BIDDER NO 2		BIDDER NO 3	
				UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
90004	MISC	LS	1.000	12000.000	12000.00	15000.000	15000.00	0.000	0.00
	90004H CONTROL GATE SYSTEM								
90004	MISC	LS	1.000	13373.000	13373.00	20000.000	20000.00	0.000	0.00
	90004J PACKAGED ENGINE GENERAT								
90004	MISC	LS	1.000	2137.000	2137.00	3000.000	3000.00	0.000	0.00
	90004K TRANSFER SWITCH								
90004	MISC	LS	1.000	5000.000	5000.00	1600.000	1600.00	0.000	0.00
	90004L MOVING STATE WELCOME SI								
90004	MISC	LS	1.000	6500.000	6500.00	6500.000	6500.00	0.000	0.00
	90004M REMOVING SIGN BRIDGE, S								
	S-30-5								
90004	MISC	LS	1.000	58100.000	58100.00	50000.000	50000.00	0.000	0.00
	90004N TUBULAR RAILING WITH FE								
	SPECIAL, STRUCTURE B-30-30								
90004	MISC	LS	1.000	20000.000	20000.00	25000.000	25000.00	0.000	0.00
	90004Q WELL CONSTRUCTION								
90004	MISC	LS	1.000	6000.000	6000.00	6000.000	6000.00	0.000	0.00
	90004R FLAG POLES								
90004	MISC	LS	1.000	30000.000	30000.00	100000.000	100000.00	0.000	0.00
	90004S PRIVATE ONSITE WASTEWAT								
	TREATMENT SYSTEM								
90004	MISC	LS	1.000	6874.950	6874.95	5295.000	5295.00	0.000	0.00
	90004T FTMS DOCUMENTATION								
90004	MISC	LS	1.000	7700.000	7700.00	35000.000	35000.00	0.000	0.00
	90004U REMOVING STATIC SCALE								
90004	MISC	LS	1.000	10000.000	10000.00	10000.000	10000.00	0.000	0.00
	90004V LIQUID PROPANE TANK								
90004	MISC	LS	1.000	4000.000	4000.00	4000.000	4000.00	0.000	0.00
	90004W REMOVING MEDIAN SINGLE								
	SIGN BRIDGE, STRUCTURE S-30-20								
90005	MISC	EACH	16.000	1000.000	16000.00	1000.000	16000.00	0.000	0.00
	90005A LANDSCAPING PLANTING								
	SURVEILLANCE AND CARE								
90005	MISC	EACH	15.000	79.840	1197.60	8.000	120.00	0.000	0.00
	90005AA LAMP DISPOSAL, HIGH IN								
	DISCHARGE								
90005	MISC	EACH	4.000	350.000	1400.00	350.000	1400.00	0.000	0.00
	90005B ACCESS DOORS								
90005	MISC	EACH	2.000	686.560	1373.12	718.000	1436.00	0.000	0.00
	90005C FLOOD LIGHT, 175 WATT M								

Date 07/09/02

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

PAGE: 25

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF THE THREE LOW BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 07/09/02

PROPOSAL: 20020709006

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 1		BIDDER NO 2		BIDDER NO 3	
				UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
90005	MISC 90005V REMOVING UTILITY MANHOL	EACH	6.000	500.000	3000.00	600.000	3600.00	0.000	0.00
90005	MISC 90005W FIELD OFFICE, TYPE D	EACH	1.000	12000.000	12000.00	16000.000	16000.00	0.000	0.00
90005	MISC 90005X CONCRETE MASONRY, ANCHO	EACH	8.000	200.000	1600.00	100.000	800.00	0.000	0.00
90005	MISC 90005Y INLET COVER, SPECIAL	EACH	2.000	715.000	1430.00	550.000	1100.00	0.000	0.00
90005	MISC 90005Z NON-LAMINATED ELASTOMER PADS, SPECIAL	EACH	8.000	185.000	1480.00	185.000	1480.00	0.000	0.00
90006	MISC 90006A ASPHALTIC MATERIAL FOR MIXES, PG 76-28	MG	12.000	428.000	5136.00	428.000	5136.00	0.000	0.00
90006	MISC 90006B ASPHALTIC MATERIAL FOR MIXES, PG 70-28	MG	18.000	428.000	7704.00	375.370	6756.66	0.000	0.00
90006	MISC 90006C ASPHALTIC MATERIAL FOR MIXES, PG 70-22	MG	70.000	375.370	26275.90	375.370	26275.90	0.000	0.00
90006	MISC 90006D ASPHALTIC MATERIAL FOR MIXES, PG 64-22	MG	15.000	349.680	5245.20	349.680	5245.20	0.000	0.00
90006	MISC 90006E ASPHALTIC MATERIAL FOR MIXES, PG 58-28	MG	16.000	321.130	5138.08	321.130	5138.08	0.000	0.00
90008	MISC 90008A PARTABLE CHANGABLE MESS	DAY	60.000	100.000	6000.00	100.000	6000.00	0.000	0.00
90066	MISC 90066A MONTHLY MOBILE TELEPHON	DOL	3600.000	1.000	3600.00	1.000	3600.00	0.000	0.00
90307	DEBRIS CONTAINMENT, STRUCTURE B-30-30	LS	1.000	2000.000	2000.00	2000.000	2000.00	0.000	0.00
90345	SPECIAL GRANULAR BACKFILL	MG	300.000	30.000	9000.00	12.300	3690.00	0.000	0.00
90365	QMP, BASE COURSES	MG	80486.000	0.140	11268.04	0.200	16097.20	0.000	0.00
90375	QMP, NUCLEAR DENSITY FOR ASPHA	MG	16047.000	0.600	9628.20	0.600	9628.20	0.000	0.00
90410	QMP, CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	30603.000	0.490	14995.47	0.750	22952.25	0.000	0.00
90412	QMP, PVMT STRENGTH INCENTIVE,	DOL	30603.000	1.000	30603.00	1.000	30603.00	0.000	0.00
90501	QMP READY MIXED CONC MASONRY F M3		667.000	11.000	7337.00	11.000	7337.00	0.000	0.00
90502	QMP, BRDG STRGTH INCENTIVE CON	DOL	8004.000	1.000	8004.00	1.000	8004.00	0.000	0.00

Date 07/09/02

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

PAGE: 26

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF THE THREE LOW BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 07/09/02

PROPOSAL: 20020709006

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BIDDER NO 1		BIDDER NO 2		BIDDER NO 3	
				UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	AMOUNT
90545	CONCRETE COLLAR	EACH	7.000	400.000	2800.00	500.000	3500.00	0.000	0.00
90565	PORTABLE DECONTAMINATION FACIL	LS	1.000	20000.000	20000.00	25000.000	25000.00	0.000	0.00
90616	MARKER POSTS, FLEXIBLE, FOR CU	EACH	35.000	6.000	210.00	32.000	1120.00	0.000	0.00
90637	SAFETY FENCE	M	15.500	8.200	127.10	8.200	127.10	0.000	0.00
90778	PAVEMENT MARKING, OUTFALL MARK	EACH	39.000	6.500	253.50	6.500	253.50	0.000	0.00
90997	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING, ASP-1T GR	HRS	950.000	2.000	1900.00	2.000	1900.00	0.000	0.00
	90997, 4 TRANS GRADUATES								
90998	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING, ASP-1T AP	HRS.	950.000	4.000	3800.00	4.000	3800.00	0.000	0.00
90999	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING, ASP-1	HRS	3800.000	2.000	7600.00	2.000	7600.00	0.000	0.00
PROPOSAL TOTAL.....					9316015.04		9745834.67		0.00